Shall we adopt the provisions of RSA 40:13 (known as SB 2) to allow official ballot voting 
on all issues before the Merrimack Valley School District on the second Tuesday in March? (By Petition) 
(3/5 Majority Vote Required) 

ARTICLE IV. To see if the School District will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Fifty-One Million, 
Eight Hundred Ninety-Three Thousand, Three Hundred Thirty dollars ($51,893,330) for the support of 
schools, the salaries of school district officials and agents, and for the payment of statutory obligations of 
said District. This article does not include appropriations voted in other warrant articles. (Majority Vote 
Required) The School Board recommends this article.

[...]

the conclusion of a warrant article, the Moderator will interject and announce the results. Moderator Niebling proceeded to 
act on Article III. Motion by Tracy Bricchi, to move Article III, second from the floor. 

ARTICLE III. To see if the School District will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Fifty-One Million, Six Hundred 
Fifty-Five Thousand, One Hundred Fifty-One dollars ($51,655,151) for the support of schools, the salaries of school 
district officials and agents, and for the payment of statutory obligations of said District. This article does not include 
appropriations voted in other warrant articles. The School Board recommends this article.